Edgar Filing: FRONTLINE LTD / - Form F-3

19

forma condensed information does not include the historical
results of operations of Golden Ocean for the first ten days of
October as the amounts are deemed immaterial.

   The condensed consolidated historical statement of operations
for Frontline for the year ended December 31, 2000 is derived
from the audited consolidated historical statement of operations
incorporated by reference in this prospectus. The condensed
consolidated historical statement of operations for Golden Ocean

   18

for the nine months ended September 30, 2000 is derived from the
unaudited condensed consolidated historical statement of
operations included in this prospectus.

Edgar Filing: FRONTLINE LTD / - Form F-3

20

   19

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   Frontline   Golden Ocean   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments  Combined
   12 months ended   9 months ended
   December 31,   September 30,
   2000   2000

Net operating
  revenues   $599,944   $65,309   $   -   $665,253

Gain (loss)
 from sale of
 vessels   1,160   7,697   -   8,857

Ship operating
 expenses   88,455   7,797   -   96,252
Charterhire expenses   34,351   8,938   -   43,289
Administrative
 expenses   9,326   4,081   -   13,407
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Operating income
 before depreciation
 and amortization   468,972   52,190   -   521,162
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Depreciation
 and amortization   92,880   18,231   (204)(1)   107,192
   95(2)
   (3,810)(3)

Operating income
 after depreciation
 and amortization   376,092   33,959   3,919   413,970

Interest income   6,858   753   -   7,611

Interest expenses   (96,174)   (19,368)   2,508(4)   (113,034)

Share or results
 from associated
 companies   12,817   8,506   -   21,323
Foreign exchange
 gain (loss)   14,563   15,309   -   29,872
Other financial items   (248)   (414)   -   (662)

Income before

Edgar Filing: FRONTLINE LTD / - Form F-3

21

 taxes and
 minority interest   313,908   38,745   6,427   359,080

Reorganization items   7,618   -   7,618
Minority interest   -   368   -   368
Taxes   41   -   41
   --------   --------   --------   --------

Net income   $313,867   $ 30,759   $  6,427   $351,053
   --------   --------   --------   --------

   20

Weighted average
 number of shares
 issued and
 outstanding(5)
 -- Basic   73,391   980   74,371
 -- Diluted   73,564   980   74,544

Earnings per
 Share ($)
 -- Basic   $   4.28   $  4.72
 -- Diluted   $   4.27   $  4.71

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

(1)  This adjustment represents the estimated elimination of
   amortization of goodwill in Golden Ocean.

(2)  This adjustment gives effect to the estimated amortization
   for the effect of the excess of consideration over net
   assets acquired.  The purchase price in the Golden Ocean
   acquisition, approximately $63.0 million, has been allocated